

# Letter Of Agency

Date: Jun. 25, 2004

American Telecommunications Certification Body, Inc. 6731 Whittier Avenue Suite C110 McLean, VA 22101

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that Wistron NeWeb Corporation authorizes International Standards Laboratory (ISL) to act on our behalf, until otherwise notified, for applications submitted to American Telecommunications Certification Body, Inc. (ATCB).

We certify that we are not subject to denial of federal benefits that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse ACT of 1988, U.S.C. 862. Further, no party as defined in 47 CFR 1.2002(b), for this application is subject to denial of federal benefits that includes FCC benefits.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Golward Lek

Mr. Edward Yeh / Engineer Wistron NeWeb Corporation



Date: Jun. 24, 2004 American Telecommunications Certification Body, Inc. 6731 Whittier Avenue Suite C110 McLean, VA 22101

RE: Certification Application FCC ID: NKRRM1 Model: RM1

We would like to apply for FCC Certification on the subject model (EUT). The EUT is a WLAN 802.11g miniPCI module.

We have uploaded the related document for the EUT onto your website. Please review the information we submitted and issue us a grant for the subject model. If you have any comments, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you for your attention to these matters.

Sincerely,

Golward Leh

Mr. Edward Yeh / Engineer Wistron NeWeb Corporation



# FCC Labeling Requirements and Information

Date: Jun. 25, 2004 American Telecommunications Certification Body, Inc. 6731 Whittier Avenue Suite C110 McLean, VA 22101

RE:Certification ApplicationFCC ID:NKRRM1Model:RM1

The following label information is required by the FCC Rules and Regulations for certified devices. Please find marketing information required by the FCC Rules and Regulations as following:

### Label Requirements

An intentional radiator device subject to certification by the FCC shall carry a warning label which includes the following statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The sample label shown shall be permanently affixed at a conspicuous location on the device and be readily visible to the user at the time of purchase.

### FCC ID: NKRRM1

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Sincerely,

Mr. Edward Yeh / Engineer Wistron NeWeb Corporation



# **Request for Confidentiality**

Date: Jun. 24, 2004 American Telecommunications Certification Body, Inc. 6731 Whittier Avenue Suite C110 McLean, VA 22101

RE: Certification Application FCC ID: NKRRM1 Model: RM1

Please be advised that the following information is to be held confidential on behalf of Wistron NeWeb Corporation :

- Block Diagram
- □ Schematics
- □ Technical Spec

The application contains technical information which Wistron NeWeb Corporation deems to be trade secrets and proprietary. If made public, the information might be used to the disadvantage of the applicant in the market place.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Golward Leh

Mr. Edward Yeh / Engineer Wistron NeWeb Corporation



No. 10-1, Li-hsin Road 1, Science-based Industrial Park,Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R. O. C. 886-3-666-7799 886-3-666-1654